‘Shirdi Sai Rural Institute’s’

ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, RAHATA

Tal- Rahata, Dist-Ahmednagar (423107)
(University of Pune Affiliated ID No.

PU/AN/ASC/052/1997)
— Email: rahatacollege@ rediffmail.com Phone- (02423) 243892, 242391
AISHE ID-C-41932 NAAC TRACK ID-MHCOGN80225

Website: www.ascrahata.org

Recipient of “Best Rural College Award” from Student Welfare Board, University of Pune(2011- 12)
Recipient of “ Best Rural College Award”, University of Pune (2013)
NAAC RE-ACCREDITED “B++” GRADE COLLEGE

2.7 Student Satisfaction Survey 2021-22

A questionnaire containing 21 questions on teaching, learning and evaluation as well
as overall development of the college was prepared for Student Satisfaction Survey. A
Google form was prepared and the link was shared among students for getting their response.
Total 622 students responded to the survey. All classes of UG and PG of the three streams i.e.
Arts, Science and Commerce participated in the survey voluntarily approximately in the same
proportion except marginal variation. Almost all of them were attending the survey for the
first time in this academic year. Another noticeable feature of the survey is that the
percentage of female and male students is equal.

Above 90% students have responded that they are satisfied with teaching, learning
and evaluation done by the faculty. There are few positive suggestions like project and field
work activities should be increased. It is noted by the institute and would be implemented in

the next academic year.
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COLLEGE, RAHATA (NAAC) Student

Satisfaction Survey Criterion Il of Teaching
— Learning and Evaluation 2021-2022

622 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics 1/28
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Name of the student (Optional) faemata g

617 responses

Game nikita somnath

Gire akshada sarangdhar
Tribhan Arti Ramdas
Kalyani Baban Londhe
Akshay prabhakar hande
Akshay Balasaheb wani
Pratik Ramesh Rohom
Narode sumit babasaheb
Shruti Kamlakar Dandwate
Shaikh Sharukh Harun
Raut Rupali Jabaji

KARTIK ASHOK AHER
Mrunmayi ravindra varade
Laware Mohini Changadev
Dhat Poonam Venkat

Kale gayatri prakash
Shelke vaibhav sunil

Gore Rutuja Kishor

Aboli Rajendra Varhade

Varade Sharad Bhagwan /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics 2/28
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Mobile number /HISSd &%

622 responses

9067690802

9307818474

8010108206

8010181847

9689438058

7218987920

9579506763

9763092019

8605331307

7558752088

7218713846

+919145090969

7774870240

9420636647

9921279386

9373431301

7887938920

7822842597

9767858602

8551934595

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics

SSRI's, ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, RAHATA (NAAC) Student Satisfaction Survey Criterion Il of Teachin...

7/28



2/13/23, 4:14 PM SSRI's, ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, RAHATA (NAAC) Student Satisfaction Survey Criterion |l of Teachin...

8999766394
7350542702
9373735626
9370980738
9359410067
8378885217
9284557167
9325803787
8208946832
8796905835
92093 80678
9511996621
7350634085

9518340696

514 more responses are hidden

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this |D Copy

survey./ Rl & TA&UT TH AT Thard &d SMTeTd A T &l

622 responses

® Yes
® No

N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics 11/28
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B) Age:/dd |D Copy

622 responses

150 o
145 23 3%)

136 (21 9%) 132 (21.2%)
100 (13.8%)
48 (7.7%)
9 (1.084 v, o
4 (0, 6%! (0.2%)l (0.15(0.2%) (0.25(0.3%) 6 ¢ #(0.3030:40.110,349.20.4%0.10.29
J. L L L

19 currently 21 running 28 37
18+ 20 22 26 30 R

(5%)

C) Gender:/fefTT 10 copy

622 responses

@ Female
® Male
@ Transgender

D) What degree program are you pursuing now?/ @"@ﬁvﬁﬁ & |D Copy
o 3TgTd?

622 responses

@®BA

@® B.Com.
@ B. Sc.
@ M. Com
@ M. Sc.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics 12/28
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E) Class/d? |D Copy

622 responses

OFY
®s.v
oTY.

@ Part- |
‘ -

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

1.  How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? / JHAI |D Copy

3naraehy Tt HTuITd R g qut e grar 2

622 responses

@® 4-85t0100%
® 3-70t084%
@ 2-55t069%
@ 1- 3010 54%
@ 0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?/ Ri&f& |D Copy

R adrT fhdl I YHR TR HId §ld?

622 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly/STHIdH
@ 3 - Satisfactorily/JHIUTTDHREH

© 2 - Poorly/dT8reh
@ 1 - Indifferently/®Terd ATe!
A @ 0 - Didn't teach at all/Rre@acd
el

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics 13/28
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3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?/fR1&{& i |D Copy
e fodl sgafyd THSTg I dha?

622 responses

@ 4 - Always effective/ gHTE
YTt

@ 3 - Sometimes effective/ B
CIRRNE]

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily/
HHTYTTD R D

@ 1- Generally ineffective/
AU YTt

@ 0- Very poor communication/

YAt el

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as .../ |D Copy

RIe/mTaT SreaTuaEd €91h I Hul 9uid HRIA?

622 responses

@ 4- Excellent/SpY
@ 3 - Very good/3{fa=IT AT

@ 2 — Good/diTTel
@ 1-Fairdl®
@ 0- Very poor/aRT ATg!

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers./ 3faifd |D Copy
OO Ulehal <ard/ang gl dI?

622 responses

@ 4 - Always fair/ g4 A
@ 3 - Usually fair/ STYROTU T
® 2 - Sometimes unfair/ B Hef

@ 1 - Usually unfair/ SgHd 3@Rg
@ 0- Unfair/3drg

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics 14/28
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6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?/ |D Copy

TTRUTATAd gHeT HIHNRIGR qHETRN T del Tl BI?

622 responses

@ 4 — Every time/ R
@ 3 - Usually/ 9Tal
@ 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes/

FHeft et

)_ @ 1 - Rarely/ e

@ 0- Never/ &g ATG!

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, |D Copy
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students./ HgTdeed
& We, faemdf srerue wrdeH, Se-iRi § afquarard! Hfaha

JeldhR Hd.
@ 4 — Regularly/ Fafi@uu
@ 3 - Often/ SIEAI
® 2 — Sometimes/ HH Heht
@ 1 - Rarely/ HHRT
A @ 0- Never/ H4id TGt

622 responses

N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics 15/28
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution |D Copy
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. S&T0q 3TfoT

ARTGRE a1 Ufchal qHaATHE T D, TTHTNS T Hae fadmm
BIUY TG d DHRdld PI?

622 responses

@ 4 - Significantly/AI3aT JHTUTT
@ 3 - Very well/ IITET GBI

@ 2 — Moderately/ ERIDCA

@ 1 - Marginally/ 91l BR

@ 0- Not at all/ 3ifraTq e}

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and ID Copy

grow./ HeTfaaTed fRrefor 3for faswmraren fafay deft Suas e 4.

622 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree/ JUITU!
qgHd

® 3 - Agree/ 9gHA

@ 2 — Neutral/ dc&]

@ 1 - Disagree/ 3(dgHd

@ 0- Strongly disagree/ guUl
SIeHd

N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics 16/28
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course |D Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes./ W@W ERIACEINK]
8101 3Uferd 31Tg, ATaEdl fRIefd qrarel 3HTefia 3favTd dhrard.

622 responses

@ 4 - Every time/ 7gHT
@ 3 - Usually/ ST=Ial
@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes/

H He
Q- Rarely/fﬁ‘iﬁ?lﬁﬂ
@ 0- Never/ HET ol

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task |D Copy
to you./ gHd GU® UTAP-1R1&® ( mentor) TR gaied ST AT af
TG Y.

622 responses

@® 4 —Every time/AgHE
@ 3 - Usually/@dral
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes/

Sl Heft

@ 1 - Rarely/ HHRT

@ 0 - | don't have a mentor HdT
AP UTAH AR,

N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics 17/28
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12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and |D Copy
applications./ R1&/& T@ETG! T ed-T 318301 d SUART JTT HeTdH
Y hdid.

622 responses

@ 4 - Every time/ 7gHT
@ 3 - Usually/ ST=Ial
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes/

H He
@ 1- Rarely/ ST
@ 0 — Never/ e ATl

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with |D Copy

providing right level of challenges./ ﬁ[%ﬂ'ﬂ?ﬂ?ﬂﬁﬂﬁ Gﬁﬁéﬂﬁ
JEETT ARY it 3TgT YU Ugd .

622 responses

@ 4 - Fully/ guigoy
@ 3 — Reasonably/
TG RBRAT

® 2 — Partially/ 3f2d:
@ 1 - Slightly/ UTSdT JHTUMA
@ 0- Unable to/ 3f&H

N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics 18/28
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to |D Copy
overcome them./ fﬁf&‘lﬂa gl-lwldnlﬂ @ Hdxdl SIU[A dldx HId pUYIA
Had hdrd.

622 responses

@ 4 - Every time/ 7gHT
@ 3 - Usually/ ST=Ial
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes/

H peft

)- ® 1 - Rarely FHRT

@ 0 - Never/ B BT

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the |D Copy
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the

teaching learning process./ HelfaaTay faemafar sreoae-
3T Ufehad FARTE, TRTacie SATOT o T[oral JURUITTA!

19 SaudTeE Uad .

622 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree/ E[qutﬁ
qgHd

@ 3 - Agree/ 9gHA

@ 2 — Neutral/ dc¥

@ 1 - Disagree/ 3HgHd

@ 0 - Strongly disagree/ goTIo!
3gHd

N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics 19/28
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16. The institute/ teachers use student-centric methods, such as |D Copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences./ T¥J1/fR1&&

faemf-shfoa Tadiar aTR SHRdTd, S 1 SHaTHS RI&, TgHTT

fR1eror ST RIGUaTE SHT ATeauarTs! THAT TS quaT TG,

622 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent/ AT
THIUId

@ 3 - Moderate/ §&9H

® 2 - To some extent/ ST
YHIOTT

@ 1 - Very little/ 3ATEIT AT
@ 0 - Not at all/ 3ffSTaTd ATRT

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular |D Copy

activities./ TRI&® TRIAT SNATIHHATATANGT SR BIABGHHY TgHTT
BIUgTTS! Mg d .

622 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree/ E[qutﬁ
qgHd

@ 3 - Agree/ 9gHA

@ 2 — Neutral/ dc¥

@ 1 - Disagree/ 3HgHd

@ 0 - Strongly disagree/ goTIo!
3gHd

&N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics 20/28
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft |D Copy
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the

world of work./ TFTAT T&f STl THR STUAT TR HRUGo!

Iite Rer e, AW e ST ASHIREH SR [AwRid droama!

1/ R1&bieh g4 Uad dal ST,

622 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent/ AT
THIUId

@ 3 - Moderate/ §&9H

® 2 - To some extent/ ST
YHIOTT

@ 1 - Very little/ 3ATEIT AT
@ 0 - Not at all/ 3ffSTaTd ATRT

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD |D Copy
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching./ﬁﬁ-ﬁﬁﬁ[%w
ATl dFJEREI S &1 LCD projector, Multimedia aToR &RdTd?

622 responses

® 4 - Above 90%
®3-70-89%
@ 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

w 28.6%

&N

21/28
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute |D Copy

is very good./dHAT HelfdeTaTdiel ThUrd S{eqa=-3ATI Uichddl
T[uTerT SR FiTe 3Ts.

622 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree/CI;quT?f dgHd
@ 3 - Agree/HgHd

2 — Neutral/ dc¥
@ 1 - Disagree/ 3ATgHd

@ 0 - Strongly disagree/ qoTIor
HYeHd

(N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics 22/28
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching -
learning experience in your institution./&W-HWWﬁWﬁ[ﬂﬂ?ﬁ
fARY&r0/gQ.

622 responses

No

Yes
Good
Nothing
Good
Nothing

Ok

Very good

no

No suggestions
Nice

No

No suggestions
Kahich nahi
Agree

No suggestion /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DbFhBzjm4Sz45ipfF 3Lu6fCrpo9gnkxHklOa_ZdellU/viewanalytics 23/28
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —
learning experience in your institution. /3ea=-3{eT0 HfehaT GURUATIS e
Ateroy g,

622 responses

No

Yes
Good
Nothing
Good
Nothing

Ok

Very good !

no [

No suggestions
Nice

No

No suggestions

hitps://docs.google.com/forms/d/1 DbFhBzjm4 Sz45ipfF3LubfCrpodgnkxHkiOa_ZdellUiiewanalytics
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